PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BEARD	05/28/2014
JUKKA STEENARI	05/28/2014
JOHN ADAMS	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON HOBBY, LLC
Street Address:	4105 FIELDSTONE ROAD
City:	CHAMPAIGN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14292307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PSGDocket@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-1078-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN C. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=13-1078-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=13-1078-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=13-1078-US_Assignment#page3.tif source=13-1078-US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502835809 REEL: 033020 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.:	13-1078-US	Serial No.:	14/292,307
Inventor(s):	Paul Beard	-	
	Jukka Steenari		
	John Adams		
Date of Execution	Mov. 20, 2014	Filing Date:	Mov. 20, 2014
of Application:	May 30, 2014	And the last of the contract o	May 30, 2014
	ceipt and sufficiency wh	nereof are hereby acknowled	d valuable considerations in lged, the undersigned hereby
	Hoi	rizon Hobby, LLC	
	-	nt, title and interest in the iron for Letters Patent of the U	nvention or improvements of United States, entitled:
and identified as:			
	DYNAMIC STABILIZ	ZATION SYSTEM AND N	METHODS
	Cas	se No. 13-1078-US	
any and all other either solely or jo Patent of the U applications, and	applications, both Unit pintly with others, on sainited States and foreign	ted States and foreign, which id invention or improvement on countries, which may be sion of such patents, and fu	P and in said application and the undersigned may file, ts, and in any and all Letters be obtained on any of said orther assign to said assignee
	ersigned hereby author sue said Letters Patent to	•	mmissioner of Patents and
application to ins		e filing date and serial num	torneys of record in said ber of said application when
interest in said in	nvention or improvement hat there are no outstand	ats and to have the right to	of the entire right, title and make this assignment, and nses, or other encumbrances
Signature: Name: Pa	ul Beard	Date:	

McDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 303 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

Name:

PATENT REEL: 033020 FRAME: 0822

ASSICTORIEST

Carrier Service	13-1878-1.3-	parties and the second	
lar-research is	Paul Dyard		
	AAA Sermen		
	Adams.	nakono torrando - no recentrado Societas recinhiganas (signinas contra	xxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Channe of			
Lucquira		Hing Des	
of Application	An Hill Continue of the Contin	- populario de la companio del companio de la companio della compa	**************************************

In consideration of Con Caller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in band paid, the receipt and sufficiency who me hareby acknowledged, the analysiscal battley artists in:

Harton Habby, LLC

As accessors and energies, the entere right, take and interest in the invention of improvements of the analyzagised desclosed in an application for Extern Potent of the United States, 1980at

and identified as

DYNAME STABILIZATEN SYSTEM AND METWOOS

Comp No. 13-1078-12-

we the college of the Decrease Decrease The same of Decreases LLP and as such application and any and all order applications, both I same them and foreign, which the audience and may the category and a price of any the category and a price of the Category and a foreign construct, which are its own and many of and approximately and a price of and foreign construct, which are its obtained on any of and applications, and many retirem of characteristic pathods, and forther analysis in the migration of any return of the Decreases of the Category in the Category is and many returns to the construct of the Category in the Category is and forther analysis in the Category in the Category is and the same of the Category in the Category is and the same of the Category in the Category in the Category is and the same of the Category in the Categor

The condensigned hereby authorizes and requests the Crossolaukeur of Patents and Trademarks to seek haid Letters Patent to haid assigned.

The productional bends, authorizes and require the assurage of record as and application to beautiful and their analysis of the production when afficially have, and the date of considerable of the application.

The autoralgood matrix business or herself to be the owner of the cross right, who will increase as and increasing or improvements and he have the right to make this enorganism. And faithful matrix that there per no automorphic prior analysis come, increase, or inter-constitutions of the lateral horizon managed.

Syndage

Paul Rosed

im dayla

Case No. 13-1078-US Page 2 of 3

Signature: Name:	Jukka Steenari	Date: 5/28/14	Case No. 13-1078-U Page 2 of
Signature: Name:	John Adams	Date:	

Case No. 13-1078-US Page 2 of 3

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Jukka Steenari	

Signature: John Adams

Date: <u>05-28-2014</u>

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60608 THE EPHONE 74171 91300014

##CAGO, ILLINOIS SERVER PATENT

RECORDED: 06/03/2014 REEL: 033020 FRAME: 0825